A product of

Labor Market Information
Architectural & Civil Drafters

Jewelers & Precious Stone & Metal Workers This analysis is based on growth in absolute

numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to
experience positive growth over the next 10 years
when compared with all other occupations.

Astronomers
Medical Equipment Repairers

Statisticians

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Legal Secretaries
Chemical Technicians
Materials Scientists
Designers, All Other

Social Science Research Assistants Local Workforce Centers

Electrical & Electronics Repairers, Powerhouse,
Substation, & Relay
WORKFORCE BOULDER COUNTY

Cartographers & Photogrammetrists Boulder Office:
2520 55th Street, Suite 100
Surveyors Boulder, CO 80301

Ph: (303) 301-2900
Dentists, All Other Specialists
Longmont Office
1500 Kansas Ave, Suite 4D
Longmont, CO 80501
Ph: (303) 651-1510

Electrical & Electronics Drafters
Anthropologists & Archeologists
Agricultural & Food Science Technicians

Forest & Conservation Technicians

Law Clerks
Administrative Law Judges, Adjudicators, & Hearing
Officers ﬁm‘ /\COLORADO
o <. WORKFORCE
C E N T E R
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Computer Systems Analysts
Bachelor's degree

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor's degree

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor's degree

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor's degree

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor's degree

Computer Support Specialists
Associate degree

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor's degree

Network & Computer Systems
Administrators
Bachelor's degree

Preschool Teachers
Postsecondary vocational training

Elementary School Teachers
Bachelor's degree

Real Estate Sales Agents
Postsecondary vocational training

Property, Real Estate,
& Community Association Managers
Bachelor's degree

Colofadd

Annual Average
Entry-level Annual
Wage t Wage
$49,350 $60,340
$61,870 $92,760
$45,270 $77,790
$60,630 $91,660
$51,240 $107,870
$21,030 $26,520
$40,830 $63,060
$30,000 $51,420
$43,740 $73,880
$47,550 $80,430
$21,010 $26,440
$19,850 $45,970
$33,990 $47,440

* Insufficient wage data

Annual
Experience
Wage 11

$65,840

$108,200

$94,040
$107,180

$136,180
$29,260
$74,180

$62,130
$88,940

$96,870

$29,160

$59,030

$54,160

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Computer Software Engineers,

Applications
Bachelor's degree

Computer Software Engineers,

Systems Software
Bachelor's degree

General & Operations Managers

Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Computer Hardware Engineers

Bachelor's degree

Construction Managers
Bachelor's degree

Securities, Commodities,

& Financial Services Sales Agents

Bachelor's degree

Industrial Engineers
Bachelor's degree

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Financial Analysts
Bachelor's degree

Marketing Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Database Administrators
Bachelor's degree

Financial Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Electronics Engineers
Bachelor's degree

Sales Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$61,870

$60,630

$51,240
$71,670

$61,670

$39,330

$58,650

$83,170
$80,760

$40,490

$66,230

$56,550

$73,260

$62,620

$67,520

Average
Annual
Wage

$92,760

$91,660

$107,870
$105,150

$89,690

$97,950

$81,290

$117,720
$93,510

$84,370

$114,530

$83,460

$120,800

$92,650

$119,020
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Annual
Experience
Wage 1t

$108,200
$107,180

$136,180
$121,900

$103,700
$127,260

$92,620

$135,000
$99,890

$106,310

$138,680

$96,910

$144,570

$107,660

$144,770

t1 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



