Declining - No Growth

- · Architectural & Civil Drafters
- Jewelers & Precious Stone & Metal Workers
- Astronomers
- Medical Equipment Repairers
- Statisticians
- · Legal Secretaries
- Chemical Technicians
- · Materials Scientists
- · Designers, All Other
- Social Science Research Assistants
- Electrical & Electronics Repairers, Powerhouse, Substation, & Relay
- Cartographers & Photogrammetrists
- Surveyors
- . Dentists, All Other Specialists
- Electrical & Electronics Drafters
- Anthropologists & Archeologists
- Agricultural & Food Science Technicians
- Forest & Conservation Technicians
- Law Clerks
- Administrative Law Judges, Adjudicators, & Hearing Officers

A product of Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth over the next 10 years when compared with all other occupations.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

WORKFORCE BOULDER COUNTY

Boulder Office: 2520 55th Street, Suite 100 Boulder, CO 80301 Ph: (303) 301-2900

Longmont Office 1500 Kansas Ave, Suite 4D Longmont, CO 80501 Ph: (303) 651-1510





Colorado

Requiring Higher Education



Boulder

Projections through 2015



Higher Education Jobs in Colorado



─Hot Jobs - Highest Growth

Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

	—Hot Jobs - Hignest Growth				— Hot Jobs - Hignest Paying			
•	Computer Systems Analysts	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††	Computer Software Engineers,	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
	Bachelor's degree	*	*	*	Applications Bachelor's degree	\$61,870	\$92,760	\$108,200
	Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$49,350	\$60,340	\$65,840	Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor's degree	\$60,630	\$91,660	\$107,180
•	Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor's degree	\$61,870	\$92,760	\$108,200	General & Operations Managers Bachelor's or higher degree.			
	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$45,270	\$77,790	\$94,040	plus work experience • Computer Hardware Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$51,240 \$71,670	\$107,870 \$105,150	\$136,180 \$121,900
•	Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor's degree	\$60,630	\$91,660	\$107,180	Construction Managers Bachelor's degree	\$61,670	\$89,690	\$103,700
•	General & Operations Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$51,240	\$107,870	\$136,180	Securities, Commodities, & Financial Services Sales Agents Bachelor's degree	\$39,330	\$97,950	\$127,260
•	Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$21,030	\$26,520	\$29,260	Industrial Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$58,650	\$81,290	\$92,620
	Accountants & Auditors Bachelor's degree	\$40,830	\$63,060	\$74,180	Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$83,170	\$117,720	\$135,000
	Computer Support Specialists Associate degree Network Systems & Data	\$30,000	\$51,420	\$62,130	Pharmacists First professional degree	\$80,760	\$93,510	\$99,890
Ĭ	Communications Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$43,740	\$73,880	\$88,940	Financial Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$40,490	\$84,370	\$106,310
•	Network & Computer Systems Administrators Bachelor's degree	\$47,550	\$80,430	\$96,870	Marketing Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$66,230	\$114,530	\$138,680
•	Preschool Teachers Postsecondary vocational training	\$21,010	\$26,440	\$29,160	Database Administrators Bachelor's degree	\$56,550	\$83,460	\$96,910
•	Elementary School Teachers Bachelor's degree	*	*	*	Financial Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$73,260	\$120,800	\$144,570
•	Real Estate Sales Agents Postsecondary vocational training	\$19,850	\$45,970	\$59,030	Electronics Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$62,620	\$92,650	\$107,660
•	Property, Real Estate, & Community Association Managers Bachelor's degree	\$33,990	\$47,440	\$54,160	Sales Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$67,520	\$119,020	\$144,770